CA Emerald Investments

C/o Apex Fund & Corporate Services (Mauritius) Ltd Lot 15 A3, 1st Floor, Cybercity, Ebene 72201, Mauritius Tel: (230) 404 3900 Fax: (230) 454 6824

May 11, 2021

To,

The Compliance Officer
SBI Life Insurance
Company Limited
Natraj, M.V. Road & Western
Express Highway Junction,
Andheri (East), Mumbai –
400069

The Managing Director BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai, India 400 001 The Managing Director
The National Stock Exchange of
India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G
Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra
(East)
Mumbai, India 400 051

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI Takeover Regulations")

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

We, CA Emerald Investments (the "Seller") have sold 41,000,000 equity shares of the face value of INR 10 each ("Equity Shares") of SBI Life Insurance Company Limited (the "Target Company"), representing approximately 4.10% of the total issued and paid-up Equity Share capital of the Target Company, by way of one or more share sales on the screen-based trading of BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE", and together with BSE, the "Stock Exchanges") (the "Sale").

As required under regulation 29(2) of the SEBI Takeover Regulations, we enclose with this letter, a disclosure of the change in our shareholding in the Target Company, pursuant to the Sale. The enclosed disclosure is in the relevant format notified by SEBI in respect of regulation 29(2) of the SEBI Takeover Regulations.

This letter is intended for the information and records of the Target Company and the Stock Exchanges.

Thanking You.

Yours sincerely,

For CA Emerald Investments

Adiilah Ibrahim Balladin Authorised Signatory

Encl: a/a

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	SBI Life Insurance Company Limited			
Name(s) of the seller	CA Emerald Investments			
Whether the seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited			
Details of the disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/ voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the disposal under consideration, holding of :				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	60,000,000	6.00%	6.00%	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)		-	-	
e) Total $(a+b+c+d)$	60,000,000	6.00%	6.00%	
Details of sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights sold	41,000,000	4.10%	4.10%	
b) VRs sold otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold		-	-	
d) Shares encumbered /invoked/released by the acquirer	-	-	-	
e) Total $(a+b+c+d)$	41,000,000	4.10%	4.10%	

Aft	er the sale, holding of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	19,000,000	1.90%	1.90%	
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	-	
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	-	-	
e)	Total $(a+b+c+d)$	19,000,000	1.90%	1.90%	
pub	de of sale (e.g. open market / off-market / lic issue / rights issue / preferential allotment ter-se transfer etc).	Sale by way of one or more share sales on the screen-based trading of BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE", and together with BSE, the "Stock Exchanges") (the "Sale")			
Dat	e of sale of shares	May 7, 2021			
	ity share capital / total voting capital of the before the said sale*	INR 10,000,709,080/- representing 1,000,070,908 equity shares of face value of INR 10 each			
	ity share capital/ total voting capital of the after the said sale*	INR 10,000,709,080/- representing 1,000,070,908 equity shares of face value of INR 10 each			
	al diluted share/voting capital of the TC after said sale**	INR 10,000,709,080/- representing 1,000,070,908 equity shares of face value of INR 10 each			

^{*} Total share capital/voting capital is as per the latest filing done by the Target Company to the Stock Exchange i.e. the shareholding pattern filed by the Target Company for the quarter ended March 31, 2021.

For CA Emerald Investments

Authorised Signatory

Name: Adiilah Ibrahim Balladin

Place: Ebene, Mauritius Date: May 11, 2021

^{**} Diluted share / voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC, assuming full conversion of any outstanding convertible securities / warrants into equity shares of the TC, excluding any employee stock options that may have been granted / vested by the TC. As per the websites of the stock exchanges, the TC has indicated that it has not issued any convertible securities or warrants.